

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

M.A.C.M.A.No. 79 of 2017

PROCEEDINGS HEET.

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08	29.04.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> At request of learned Counsel for Appellant Mr. Aravala Rama Rao that in view of the change of the Standing Counsel, he may be permitted to file vakalat, post the matter after summer vacation, 2026. At this point of time, Mr. D.Suman, learned Counsel representing Sri D.Ravi Kiran, learned Counsel for Respondents 1 to 3 brought to the notice of the Court that the 1st respondent/claimant passed away and he came to know recently and to that effect a memo is being filed. List the matter after summer vacation, 2026. _____ GTK,J. KS	